
Godawari Municipality 

Office of the  Godawari Municipal Executive 

Bajrabarahi, Lalitpur 

Bagmati Province, Nepal 

Invitation for Bids (IFB) 

Date of publication:- 2078/11/06 BS. (2022/02/18AD.) 

1.  The Godawari Municipality has allocated funds to cover eligible payment under the Contract for Supplying and 

Delivery of Chaff Cutter machine with Electric motor Complete set (Contract Identification No: 

GodawariMunic./Bajrabarahi.Lalitpur/G/NCB/11/078/79)  Bidding is open to all eligible Nepalese  Bidders. 

2.  The Godawari Municipality, Office of the  Godawari Municipal Executive, Bajrabarahi, Lalitpur invites electronic 

bids only from eligible bidders for Supplying and Delivery of Chaff Cutter machine with Electric motor 

Complete set under National Competitive Bidding procedures specified in Public Procurement Act and 

Regulations. 

3.  Eligible Bidders may obtain further information From  the Godawari Municipality, Office of the Godawari Municipal 

Executive, Bajrabarahi, Lalitpur, Phone No. 01-5572592 , during office hour, or may visit PPMO website:- 

www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp/ 

4.  Bidding document is available online and can be downloaded from e-GP system http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 

Interested bidders should register in the e-GP system and deposit the cost of a non-refundable fee of NRs 3,000.00 till 

only on or   before 12:00 hrs. on  2078/12/06 B.S. (2022/03/20A.D)  in the following specified bank. 

Name of Office:- Godawari Municipality, Office of the  Godawari Municipal Executive,  

Bajrabarahi, Lalitpur  

Account’s  Name :- Godawari Municipality, Office of the  Godawari Municipal Executive,  

Bajrabarahi, Lalitpur  

Name of the Bank:  NIC ASIA, Satdobato, , Lalitpur 

Office Account no.: 0412051497865006 

5. Pre-bid meeting shall be held on 2078/11/26 B.S. (2022/03/10A.D) Time: 13:00 noon at Godawari Municipality, Office of 

the  Godawari Municipal Executive, Bajrabarahi, Lalitpur.  

6. Interested bidders should submit online bids through e-procurement portal http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp only on 

or before 2078/12/06 B.S. (2022/03/20A.D)  Time: 12:00 noon. Bidders are required to follow the electronic bid 

submission procedure as specified in e-GP System Operating Guideline 2074 issued by PPMO which are available in 

e-GP system. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.  

7.   Bids  will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend 2078/12/06 B.S. 

(2022/03/20A.D)  Time: 13:00 noon at  Godawari Municipality, Office of the Godawari Municipal Executive, 

Bajrabarahi, Lalitpur. 

8. Bids  must be valid for a bid validity  period  of  90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security 

or scanned copy of the bid security in pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum of NRs 62,000.00  which 

shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the Bid. 

9.  If the last date of  submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last 

date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of 

bid submission. 

10.  The employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning reason, 

whatsoever. 

11. All interested bidders are requested to consult PPMO or Godawari Municipality, Bajrabarahi, Lalitpur for the 

information about online bidding till date :- 2078/11/26 B.S. (2022/03/10A.D).  

12. Other mandatory information as per PPA and PPR. 

Chief Administrative Officer 

 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp

